STAR AND CRESCENT BOAT COMPANY DOING BUSINESS AS FLAGSHIP CRUISES AND EVENTS LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO.1-A VCC-63

Twelfth Revised Page **11**

Cal. P.U.C. No. **1** ITEMNO. 100

PASSENGER FARES FOR SCHEDULED SERVICE In Dollars and Cents Per Passenger

SERVICE BETWEEN THE "OLD FERRY LANDING" DEVELOPMENT NEAR THE INTERSECTION OF FIRST STREET AND B AVENUE IN CORONADO, CALIFORNIA, ON THE ONE HAND, AND POINTS IN DOWNTOWN SAN DIEGO, INCLUDING THE SAN DIEGO HARBOR EXCURSION FACILITIES AT THE FOOT OF BROADWAY, THE FIFTH AVENUE LANDING, AND THE SAN DIEGO CONVENTION CENTER, ON THE OTHER HAND

Per Person Over Three Years of Age	Base Gross Fare*	Fuel Cost Surcharge***	Current Effective Rate	Temporary Waiver of Bicycle Charge**
One Way Fare	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$0.00

* The base gross fare was last authorized by the P.U.C. Commission in 2018 by Decision No. 18-10-012 issued on October 11, 2018. This updated base gross fare was authorized by the P.U.C. Commission by Decision No. 21-08-028, issued on August 19, 2021. A Tenth Revised Page 11 issued on August 24, 2021 authorized a temporary phased base gross fare of \$6.00, and an Eleventh Revised Page 11 re-sets the base gross fare at \$7.00 in response to direction from the California Public Utilities Commission.

** To promote use of bicycles instead of cars during this period of concern over fuel usage and costs, the \$0.50 charge for bicycles is temporarily suspended.

*** Authorized by Resolution TL-19141, granting temporary authority to VCCs to adjust its fares within a "Zone of Reasonableness" with an upper limit of 20% above authorized fares. A \$1.00 increase represents a 14.3% fuel surcharge, which produces a rate less than the authorized 20% temporary increase limit.

ISSUED: June 15, 2023

EFFECTIVE: June 26, 2023

Issued by Brad Engel, President Post Office Box 120751 San Diego, California 92112-0751